
B.—2b 30

Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS II.—LAW AND JUSTIC !—continued.

Item.
18' 7-78.

EESIDENT MAGISTEATES' & WAEDENS'
COTJETS—continued. £ s. d. £ s. d.

292
293

VOTE No. 17—continued.
Chatham Islands—

House rent for Eesident Magistrate
Constable and Gaoler (also Clerk Post Office

£10)
TravellingExpenses of Wardens
Fees to be returned to bailiffs
Expenses serving Summonses

30

75
750
400
900

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

294
205
296

Total—Vote No. 17 ... 43,413 11 6

PETTY SESSIONS COUETS.

VOTE No. 18.
Petty Sessions Courts

200 0 0
200 0 0

Total—Vote No. 18 ...
CEIM1NAL PEOSECTTTIONS.

1
VOTE No. 19.

Expenses of Witnesses, and Fees to Crown
Solicitors and Prosecutors

Payment of Jurors under " The Juries Act,
1870"

7,500 0 0
2

1,100 0 0

Total—Vote No. 19 ... 8,G00 0 0

" COEONEES ACT, 1867."

VOTE No. 20.
Tees and Expenses on Inquests ... 2,200 0 0

Total—Vote No. 20 ... 2,200 0 0

CONTINGENCIES.

VOTE No. 21.
Contingencies 2,000 0 0

2,000 0 0Total—Vote No. 21 ....
NATIVE LAND COUET.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

VOTE No. 22.
Chief Judge (also JudgeDistrict Court £200)
Judge
Judge
Judge
Judge
Chief Clerk (also Pension £122 Os. 5d.) ...
3 Clerks, 1 at £275, 2 at £250 ...
3 Clerks at £156 10s
Clerk and Assessor ...
Translator
Messenger, Auckland
Contingencies, Travelling, &c. ...

800 0 0
GOO 0 0
COO 0 0
GOO 0 0
GOO 0 0
252 19 7
775 0 0
469 10 0
175 0 0
250 0 0

60 0 0
2,000 0 0

Total—Vote No. 22 ... 7,182 9 7


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

