## Appropriations for General Government Services.

## CLASS II.—LAW AND JUSTICE—continued.

Item.			1877–78.				
	RESIDENT MAGISTRATES' & WARDENS'				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
	COURTS—continued.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
	VOTE No. 17—continued.						
000	Chatham Islands—		_	_			
292 293	House rent for Resident Magistrate Constable and Gaoler (also Clerk Post Office	30	U	0			
	£10)	75		0			
294 295	Travelling Expenses of Wardens Fees to be returned to bailiffs	750 400		0			
296	Expenses serving Summonses		ŏ	Ö			
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 17				43,413	11	6
	PETTY SESSIONS COURTS.						
1	VOTE No. 18. Petty Sessions Courts	200	Λ	0			
•	•	200	Ü	v		_	_
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 18			_	200	0	0
	CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.						
	VOTE No. 19.						
1	Expenses of Witnesses, and Fees to Crown		_	_			
2	Solicitors and Prosecutors Payment of Jurors under "The Juries Act,	7,500	0	0			
-	1870"	1,100	0	0			
	Total—Vote No. 19		<del></del>		8,600	0	0
	"CORONERS ACT, 1867."						
	VOTE No. 20.						
1	Fees and Expenses on Inquests	2,200	0	0			
	Total—Vote No. 20	•			2,200	0	0
	CONTINGENCIES.						
	VOTE No. 21.						
1	Contingencies	2,000	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 21				2,000	0	0
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 21		_		2,000	v	•
	NATIVE LAND COURT.	•					
	VOTE No. 22.						
1	Chief Judge (also Judge District Court £200)	800		0	ſ		
2 3	Judge Judge	600 600	0	0			
4	Judge	600	0	0			
5 6	Judge Chief Clerk (also Pension £122 0s. 5d.)	$\begin{array}{c} 600 \\ 252 \end{array}$	0 19	0 7			
7	3 Clerks, 1 at £275, 2 at £250	775	0	o			
8	3 Clerks at £156 10s	469		0			
9 10	Clerk and Assessor Translator	$\begin{array}{c} 175 \\ 250 \end{array}$	0	0			
11	Messenger, Auckland	60	0	0			
12	Contingencies, Travelling, &c	2,000	0	0			
~							